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Year 1 Phonics and Reading Meeting 

Parents and carers of children in Year 1 are invited to a phonics and reading meeting at 

9am on Thursday 21st November. During the meeting, you will be given an overview of 

what the phonics and reading journey looks like in Year 1 and some information about the 

Phonics Screening Check the children will complete in June. After the meeting, you will be 

invited to join your child in class to take part in a phonics lesson. We look forward to see-

ing you there! 

Harvest Thank You! 

We thoroughly enjoyed our Harvest Assembly led by Rev. Katharine from the Methodist 

Church earlier this week. Thank you to everyone who sent in donations for Warrington 

Foodbank, your generosity is very much appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

SEND Coffee Morning 

A reminder that family members are invited to our SEND coffee morning on Friday 1st No-

vember at 9am. Please join us to ask any questions you may have about our SEND provi-

sion over a hot drink and a slice of cake! 
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14th—15th October Bikeability for Year 4 

Wednesday 16th October Individual and sibling photographs 

Wednesday 16th October Open evening for Reception 2025 families, 4pm 

Thursday 17th October Year 5 visit to Culcheth Library 

Friday 18th October Year 5 family members invited into school to ‘share a lesson’ 

with their child, 2pm 

Friday 18th October School closes for half term 

Monday 28th October School opens for autumn 2 

28th October—1st November Bikeability for Year 5 

Wednesday 30th October PTFA Monster Ball 

Friday 1st November SEND coffee morning for parents and carers, 9am 

Tuesday 5th November PTFA Firework Faces event 

Monday 4th and Wednesday 6th No- Parents’ Evenings 

Thursday 7th November Open morning for Reception 2025 families, 9.30am 

Monday 11th November Start of Anti-Bullying Week 

Wednesday 13th November Rock Kidz workshops for all classes 

Thursday 14th November Year 3 visit to Culcheth Library 

Friday 15th November Children in Need—children can come into school wearing 

something spotty in return for a donation 

Wednesday 20th November Year 6 trip to Warrington Museum 

Thursday 21st November Year 6 visit to Culcheth Library 

Friday 22nd November Charlotte Nichols, MP, delivering assembly 

Tuesday 26th November Flu immunisations for all classes 

Thursday 28th November Year 5 visit to Culcheth Library 

Thursday 28th November Reception and KS1 family members invited into school to 

make a Christmas decoration with their child, 2pm 

Friday 29th November KS1 family members invited into school to make a Christmas 

decoration with their child, 2pm 

Autumn Term Diary Dates 
Please see below for our autumn diary dates so far. We will update this list 

regularly, adding any additional dates—keep an eye on it in each newsletter! 
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World Mental Health Day 

 

 

 

Although we didn’t mark World Mental Health Day as such in school yesterday, we re-

main committed to supporting our children’s mental health and emotional wellbeing 

throughout the year and will arrange our usual activities to raise the profile of this im-

portant topic during Children’s Mental Health Week in February. 

However, we wanted to remind families that we are here to support wherever possible—

our door is always open if we can help in any way. 


